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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Central Canada (ABLE-3B)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Eastern Canada (ABLE-3B)

0.000 0.375 0.750 1.125 1.500

Jul,1990

119
103
101
133
154

69

P
re

ss
ur

e 
(h

P
a)

HNO3 (ppb)

1000

800

600

400

200

 

 

 

 

 

Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

US West Coast (CITE-2)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Western US (CITE-2)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Eastern US (CITE-2)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

East Pacific (AASE)

0.000 0.375 0.750 1.125 1.500

Feb,1989

9
2
4
2

15

P
re

ss
ur

e 
(h

P
a)

HNO3 (ppb)

1000

800

600

400

200

 

 

 

 

 

Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Japan (PEM WA)

0.000 0.375 0.750 1.125 1.500

Oct,1991

67
26
29
25
33

22

33

7

82

P
re

ss
ur

e 
(h

P
a)

HNO3 (ppb)

1000

800

600

400

200

 

 

 

 

 

Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

SEChina (PEM WA)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Western Pacific (PEM WA)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Hawaii Pacific (PEM WA)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Japan Coast
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

SEChina (PEM WB)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

MidWPacific (PEM WB)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

WTropPac (PEM WB)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

New Guinea (PEM WB)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)



Eastern Brazil (TRACE-A)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

S. Brazil Coast (TRACE-A)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Trop. S. Atlantic (TRACE-
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Africa W. Coast (TRACE-A)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

S. Africa (fire) (TRACE-A

0.00 0.62 1.25 1.88 2.50

Sep,1992

7
3
7

5

12

3

7

10

P
re

ss
ur

e 
(h

P
a)

HNO3 (ppb)

1000

800

600

400

200

 

 

 

 

 

Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

South Africa (TRACE-A)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

StPacific (PEM Tropics A)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Trop Pacific (PEM Tropics
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Easter Is (PEM Tropics A)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

New Zealand (PEM Tropics

0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00

Sep,1996

16
8
6
7
4

3

24

7

6

6

P
re

ss
ur

e 
(h

P
a)

HNO3 (ppb)

1000

800

600

400

200

 

 

 

 

 

Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Antarctic (PEM Tropics A)

0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00

Sep,1996

7
5
2
3

5

6

4P
re

ss
ur

e 
(h

P
a)

HNO3 (ppb)

1000

800

600

400

200

 

 

 

 

 

Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

S. Easter Is (PEM Tropics
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Maine (SONEX)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Ireland (SONEX)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Hawaii (PEM Tropics B)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Eq. Pacific (PEM Tropics
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)



Fiji (PEM Tropics B)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Tahiti (PEM Tropics B)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

Easter Is (PEM Tropics B)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

China Coast (Trace-P)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

S. China Coast (Trace-P)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

S. Japan (Trace-P)
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)

W. Trop. Pacific (Trace-P
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Red: GCC_14.0.0 (2019);  Green: GCC_14.2.0 (2019)
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